


J 



( 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 

6 

0108 

005 1 

0056 

0052 

0005 

0054 

0055 

0053 

6 

5 

5 

' f l 

0100 

) -' 
' I 

/ I 

~ 
I 
I 

/ 

4X 6.00 

8155 

4 3 

8156 

0100 

• 

4 3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION OTY 

0002 SURROGATE PANEL - BOX 4 

0004 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL SPLIT LOCK WASHERS 1/2" SCREW 16 SIZE, .87" OD, .12" MIN THICK 

0005 SURROGATE PANEL - CAP 4 

0051 HMDSS ARRAY PANEL CLAMP 8 

0052 NYLON-INSERT HEX LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 X 4, 316 SS 16 

0053 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, FULLY THREADED, 1/4-20 X 4, 18- 16 
8 ss 

0054 FLATWASHER, 1/4", 18-8SS 16 

0055 LOCK WASHER, 1/4", 18-8 SS 16 

0056 RIVNUT, 1/4-20, MCMASTER CARR 95105A147 16 

0100 RECLOSABLE FASTENER, 250 STEMS PER SO IN, 111 W, 16 BLACK, 11 II LONG 

0100 RECLOSABLE FASTENER, 250 STEMS PER SO IN, 111 W, 4 BLACK, 611 LONG 

0101 DOUBLE END STUD, 1/2"-20(13) x 2" OAL, GRADE 8 16 

0102 
18-8 Stainless Steel Hex Nut 1/2"-13 Thread Size, 3/411 Width, 

16 7 /1 6" Height 

0108 CES Assembly 2 

8155 POST, PANEL MARKING 2 

8156 SHIELD, PANEL NOSE, HEAT 4 

0102 

0004 

0101 

0002 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, SURROGATE 
PANEL 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 0001 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 6 5 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 
6 5 

4 

4 

3 2 

PART NO 

5969 

6356 6356 

7742 

5969 

3 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

ASSEMBLY, MARKING PUMP 1 

BRACKET, MARKING FLUID RESEVIOR ASSY 1 

MARKING BAR, FRONT, ASSY GEN II 1 

SIZE 

0 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

PAINT SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 0010 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 6 

0 

0025 

2463 
c 

0022 

2463 

0024 

0021 

8 

A 

8 7 
6 

5 4 

5 4 

' ' 

3 

3 

2 

PART NO 

0021 

0022 

0024 

0025 

2463 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION OTY 

WELDMENT, TORSION BAR, HMOS 1 

CLAMP, TORSION BAR, HMOS 2 

NUT, LOCK, 3/4-16, 18-8 SS 4 

CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD, 3/4-16 X 3.5 LG, 4 PARTIALLY THREADED, 18-8 SS 

WASHER, FLAT, 3/4", 18-8 SS, .765" ID, 8 1.312" OD 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, TORSION BAR 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 0020 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 6 

0 

I 0107 

c 
I 011 5 

----- _ A -------
....-<. -- ::::s:._- - -

- - f-~ .......... ,...----------------- .L-----1 ~--- --- --
~- ~-- ~ 

-- ---<------!?--------------

----~ 
-- _ .A 

~-- ---
- ..--U" --~ ....... -- -------

011 4 I 011 2 I 

0109 I 
011 7 I 

8 

A 

8 I 7 
6 

5 4 3 2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0054 FLAT WASHER, 1/4", 18-8 SS 4 

~~ 
~-- ~~ 

I ~-

--ce-.~- ~~-~~-~~-
~~-~~ ~ ~-- ))._ ~ 

-~~--~-

--~ --~ ~--~ 
t-- . ~ ))._ ~ ~--~-~~-~ 

-~~-~~ ~~--~~ 

Q. 
-... ~~-

-~ ~-
-~­~~-

))._ ~ 

-~ --. @ ---@- ~~~ 
~- h (]). ___ ----v 

~~ ---@-

~--~~-~ 
~-~~- ))._ ~ 

~-~ 

-~--~ ~-

-~ 

~~ 

~­~~-

0055 

0056 

0107 

0109 

011 0 

0111 

0112 

0113 

0114 

011 5 

0116 

0117 

- -~ ~- (}). '~ 
-~~ 

--~--~@-~-- --@-
~-~ 

011 0 

0111 

5 4 

011 6 I 

0055 I 

0054 I 

3 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

LOCK WASHER, 1/ 4", 18-8 SS 

RIVET NUT, OPEN-ENDED, 1/4"-20 INT 
THREAD, .165"-.260" THK, STEEL, ZINC 

HIGH-STRENGTH NEOPRENE RUBBER, 
MEDIUM SOFT, 1/6" THK, 12" x 24" SHEET 

RFID TRANSMITTER 

RFID MOUNTING BRACKET 

RFID MOUNTING BRACKET CLAMP 

RFID MOUNTING PLATE 

RIVET NUT, OPEN-ENDED, 10-321NT 
THREAD, .020"-.130" THK, STEEL, ZINC 

PAN HEAD SCREW, 10-32 X 3W, NYLON 
PATCH, 18-8 SS 

SEALING WASHER, 10 SCREW SIZE, .45" 
OD, .04"-.06" THK 

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 1/4"-20 X 1.5", 18-
8SS 

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 8-32 X 1/4", 
18-8 ss 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, CES 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. 

0 81361 199-0108 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE I SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



NOITCES A-A 

3

8

9

01

1

2

45

6

7

41 X9

4

11

21

31

X2

A

A

8 7

SEILPPA 82H-DTS-DEF

.ON GWD

DNAMMOC GNIREENIGNE DNA TNEMPOLEVED ,HCRAESER YMRA .S.U

4245-01012 ,DNALYRAM ,DNUORG GNIVORP NEEDREBA
RETNEC LACIGOLOIB LACIMEHC DOOWEGDE

DQER
YTQ

EDOC EGACEZIS

.ON
METINOITACIFICEPSLAIRETAM RO ERUTALCNEMON.ON TRAP RO GNIWARD

TEEHSELACS

LAIRETAM

DEIFICEPS ESIWREHTO SSELNU

.ON EDOC TNEMPIUQE

YSSA TXEN

SEILPPA 4991-M5.41Y EMSA

521

XAM 010. SEGDE PRAHS KAERB

.SNOITACIFICEPS ELBACILPPA NI DEIFICEPS
SA EB LLAHS ,SEZIS LAIRETAM KCOTS NO SECNARELOT

 :YLPPA SNOISNEMID

DETON SA TPECXE ,REVO LLA

.XAM 010. R STELLIF

SRRUB EVOMER

YB DETACIDNI NEHW YROTADNAM ERA GNIWOLLOF EHT .2

HTIW ECNADROCCA NI DETERPRETNI EB LLAHS GNIWARD SIHT .1

:SETON

.E HGUORHT B SECIDNEPPA FO NOITIDDA EHT HTIW 001.41Y EMSA

TSIL STRAP

3 ETON EES ,B2-CNU573. ,TRESNI-NOLYN ,XEH ,TUNKCOL

3 ETON EES ,KHT 11.-60. ,.D.O 00.1 ,SS 613 ,TALF ,REHSAW

,A2-CNU23-8 ,SS 8-81 ,DESSECER-SSORC ,DAEH NAP ,WERCS
3 ETON EES ,GL 05.1

3 ETON EES ,KHT 40.-20. ,.D.O 573. ,SS 613 ,8 .ON ,TALF ,REHSAW

3 ETON EES ,B2-CNU23-8 ,SS 613 ,TRESNI-NOLYN ,XEH ,TUNKCOL

3 ETON EES ,.D.I 47. ,EBUT .D.O 00.1 ,ERAUQS ,GNIHSINIF ,GULP

0356-991

 

1356-991

D

6 5 4 3 2 1

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

D

C

B

A

D

C

B

A
500. ± SLAMICED ECALP 3

10. ± SLAMICED ECALP 2
:NO SECNARELOT

SEHCNI NI ERA SNOISNEMID

 SNOITCARF 23/1 

2410-991

TINU LORTNOC REWOP
YLBMESSADOD FO SNOISIVORP HTIW ECNADROCCA NI ETANIMESSID

.52.0325 EVITCERID

TROPXE ESOHW ATAD LACINHCET SNIATNOC TNEMUCOD SIHT - GNINRAW
,.C.S.U ,22 ELTIT( TCA LORTNOC TROPXE SMRA EHT YB DETCIRTSER SI

9791 FO TCA NOITARTSINIMDA TROPXE EHT RO ).qes te ,1572 CES
FO SNOITALOIV .DEDNEMA SA ,).qes te 1042 .PPA ,.C.S.U ,05 ELTIT(

.SEITLANEP LANIMIRC EREVES OT TCEJBUS ERA SWAL TROPXE ESEHT

 ,DNUORG GNIVORP NEEDREBA ,D-AED-BCDR :NTTA ,RETNEC
.4245-01012 DM

TNEVERP LLIW TAHT DOHTEM YNA YB YORTSED - ECITON NOITCURTSED
.TNEMUCOD EHT FO NOITCURTSNOCER RO STNETNOC FO ERUSOLCSID

LLAHS STSEUQER REHTO .00-00-00 EDAM NOITANIMRETED ;YGOLONHCET
LACITIRC ;YLNO SROTCARTNOC DOD .S.U DNA ESNEFED FO TNEMTRAPED

 EHT OT DEZIROHTUA NOITUBIRTSID .D TNEMETATS NOITUBIRTSID

 LACIGOLOIB LACIMEHC DOOWEGDE ,ROTCERID LACINHCET :OT DERREFER EB

4llac.nhoj  yb  MP 40:20:3   3102/52/2  1   WRDDLS.2410-991\ecapskrow\:C

.ON TCARTNOC

LAVORPPA GNIWARD

LAVORPPA NGISED

DETTIMBUS

REKCEHCYB NWARD

ETAD LANIGIRO
)AD-OM-RY(

X4

X8

X4

FER

X8

X61

X8

X4

X4

X4

4/1

51-30-2102

WSH  

 

 

 
 

4 841A51709 9

4 401A25839 01

4 302A27719 11

010A701098 21

4 900A51709 31

7510-991 419

NI SECALP 4 ,1 METI OT 8 METI LLATSNI .4
S'RERUTCAFUNAM HTIW ECNADROCCA    

.SNOITCURTSNI    

SMETI GNISU 1 METI OT 3 METI LLATSNI .5
.SECALP 4 ,31 DNA ,21 ,11    

SMETI GNISU 1 METI OT 2 METI LLATSNI .6
.SECALP 4 ,9 DNA 8    

SDNE DESOPXE OTNI 41 METI LLATSNI .8
 .SECALP 9 ,1 METI FO    

SMETI GNISU 1 METI OT SECALP 2 ,4 METI HCATTA .7
 .NWOHS SA SECALP 01 ,7 DNA ,6 ,5    

:YLPPUS FO ECRUOS DETSEGGUS .3
YNAPMOC YLPPUS RRAC-RETSAMCM    

DVLB LAIRTSUDNI NOTLUF 0016    
63303 AG ,ATNALTA    
6EVK0 :EDOC EGAC    

16318

GNITNIAP RO GNITALP EROFEB

GNITALP RETFA

GNITNIAP RETFA

/A3-CNU81-573. ,LEETS ,EVIRD TEKCOS ,GNIKCOL-FLES ,DUTS
3 ETON EES ,HSINIF EDIXO KCALB ,GL 52.1 ,A3-CNU61-573.

SNOISIVER

'03 °0 ± SELGNA

60v- 42-01-21 ,2410-991 ,ESAELER ENILESAB 91-20-31 CM/MS

RTL NOITPIRCSED )AD-OM-RY( ETAD DEVORPPA

YLNO ESU LAICIFFO ROF

MORF TPMEXE NOITAMROFNI SNIATNOC TNEMUCOD SIHT
.AIOF EHT REDNU ERUSOLCSID YROTADNAM

1 1410-991 TNEMDLEW EMARF TINU LORTNOC REWOP 1

1 3410-991 REVOC TINU LORTNOC REWOP 2

1 4410-991 YLBMESSA XOB HCTIWS TINU LORTNOC REWOP 3

2 5580-991 NOISSERPMOC XOB TENREHTE THGIR ,ETALP 4

8 795A69129 ,A2-CNU81-213. ,SS 8-81 ,DAEH TEKCOS ,PAC ,WERCS
3 ETON EES ,GL 05.3

5

61 030A70109 3 ETON EES ,KHT 50.-40. ,.D.O 57. ,SS 613 ,TALF ,REHSAW 6

8 531A51709 3 ETON EES ,B2-CNU213. ,TRESNI-NOLYN ,XEH ,TUNKCOL 7

4 023A85349 8



DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D.  Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason from 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to:  Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010.21010.



8 7 6 5 

0 

c 

0410 

011 9 

8 

A 

8 7 6 5 

4 

4 

I 
I 
I 

~ 
I 

I 

I 
I 

• I 
I 

l 

3 

3 

I 

I 

~ 
I 

~ 

PART NO 

0106 

0119 

0410 

0438 

4823 

7422 

8780 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 

SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (HHCS), M 12, 80MM LG, 
FULLY THREADED, 316 SS 2 

LEVELING SHIM, 1 /2" SCREW SIZE, 9 I 16" HOLE DIA 1- 2 1/4" SQUARE 

LOCK WASHER, M 12, STEEL, ZN DIN 1278 4 

FLATWASHER,M12, 18-8SS,OIN 125 2 

ASSEMBLY, ENCLOSURE, HYDRAULIC, HMOS 1 

SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (HHCSJ, M 12-1.75 x 30, 18-8 
SS, FULLY THREADED 2 

FOOT, HYDRAULIC ENCLOSURE, HMOS 2 

8780 

4823 

0438 

0410 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ENCLOSURE, HYDRAULIC 
ASSEMBLY, MK Ill 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81 361 4821 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 

8 

A 

8 7 

I 
I 

~ ~ 
i i 
I I 

t 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

~ 

6 

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 6 

6 

5 4 

6362 

9494 

0400 

5 4 

3 2 

DETAIL B 
SCALE 1 :2 

3 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, MARKING PUMP 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

D 81361 5969 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

B 

A 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 

6 

9495 

6207 

6 

~ 
I 
I 

+ 

I 
I 

" • 
1 

~ 

I 
I 

d:> 

5 

~ 
I 
I 

+ 

' I I 

I I 
I. 

I 
I 

d:> 

I: 

r 
r 

I 
I 

d:> 

I 
I 

I 
I 

d:> 

~ ~~ 
I 

~"=:::::::::~ I 1 I 

: i ! 

5 

I 
I 

+ 

: i 
I 
I 

! I, : 

I I I oJJ : 
0 ; I <±> 

0 q> I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

+ 
I 
I • 

I <±> 

I 
I 

" I 
I 

f!l 

I 
I 

'f 

I 
I 

~ 

4 

4 

3 

0121 

0438 

4876 

9554 

6206 

0438 

8435 

6208 

0436 

9494 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0121 SCREW, SHCS, M12-1.75 X 30MM LG, 18-8 SS 4 

0436 FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 8 

0438 FLAT WASHER, M12, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 8 

4876 ASST. ETHERNET I USB-TO-SERIAL ENCLOSURE, 1 HMOS 

6206 BRACKET, ETHERNET BOX 1 

6207 PLATE, LEFT ETHERNET BOX COMPRESSION 2 

6208 PLATE, RIGHT ETHERNET BOX COMPRESSION 2 

8435 NUT, LOCK, NYLON INSERT, M12-1.75, 12 HGT, ZN 4 PLATED STL 

9494 LOCKNUT, 5/16-1 8, CONICAL TOP, STEEL, ZN 8 CLASS 8 

9495 FLAT HEAD PHL SCR, 5/ 16-18 X 5" LG. 18-8 SST 6 

9554 FLAT HEAD PHL SCR, 5/ 16-18 X 3" LG. 18-8 SST 2 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, ETHERNET BOX 
VEHICLE MOUNT, HMOS 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJE

DSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



8 7 6 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 6 

5 

2463 

5822 

5822 

2463 

539 1 

5 

I 
I 

1> 
I 
I 

+ I 
I 

I 
I 

<f 
I 
I , 

/ 

' 
/ 

' 

4 3 

5199 

6388 

/ 
' 

6359 

6360 

0436 

0443 

1592 

4 3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0436 FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

0443 LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 4 

1592 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8-1.25 X 70, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 4 

2463 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4", 18-8 SS, .765" ID, 1.312" OD 2 

3738 BULKHEAD FITIING, BRASS, UNPLATED, W/ NUT & 1 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" NPT 

5199 TANK, RECTANGULAR, HIGH DENSITY POLY, 2 GAL 1 

5391 ADAPTER, TUBE FITIING, COMPRESSION, 3/8" TUBE 1 OD x 1/4" NPTF MALE PIPE 

5822 WASHER, FLAT, .741.0. x 1.5 0.0 x .093, EPDM 2 RUBBER 

6359 BRACKET 1, RESEVOIR 1 

6360 BRACKET 2, RESEVOIR 2 

6388 CINCHING STRAP, LIGHT DUTY, NYLON, 4' LG, 3/4" 2 WEB, FEED THROUGH BUCKLE 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

BRACKET, MARKING FLUID 
RESEVIOR ASSY 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 6356 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 6 5 

0 

c 

0416 

8 

8292 

A 

8 7 
6 5 

4 3 

7393 

7960 

4 3 

2 

PART NO 

0416 

7393 

7960 

8292 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

SCREW, SHCS, M4-0.7 X 10MM LG, 18-8 2 ss 
SWITCH, SPST, MOMENTARY ON, QUICK 

4 CONNECT, 4A @ 24V 

BRACKET, CAB SWITCH ASSY 1 

SWITCH, MODIFIED E-STOP ASSEMBLY 1 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, SWITCH, CAB 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 7424 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



8 7 

0 

4479 

7743 

• I 

~ 

~ 
c I 

I 

~--l 
I I 

~ i 

8 

A 

8 7 

6 

6 

I I 

! ! ' I I I 

:: <f 

' I 
I 

~--l 
I 1 

~ i 
I 
I 

,,_ I 
I " I I , I 

'-..! 

0396 

0444 

0437 

7736 

2463 

4482 

I 
I 

' 

l 

5 

3717 

I 
I 

l 
' 

5 

4 

I 
' I 

9735 

•• 3749 

3823 

7735 

3793 

6999 

" ' ' I 3537 I 
I 

I 
I 

3913 

4 

3 

0400 

0434 

3931 

2609 

0434 

4199 

3932 

7606 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0396 HEX NUT, M1 0, STEEL, ZINC CLASS 6/8 4 

0400 LOCKNUT, M5, NYLON INSERT, STEEL, ZN CLASS 8 2 

0434 FLAT WASHER, M5, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

0437 FLAT WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

0444 LOCK WASHER, M1 0, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 4 

2463 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4", 18-8 SS, .765" ID, 1.312" OD 2 

2609 FITIING, PLUG, 3/8 NPT, NYLON 1 

3537 SOLENOID VALVE, 2-WAY, NORMALLY CLOSED, 1/4" PIPE, CV .50, 24 4 VDC, MAX DC PSI40 

3717 FITIING, COMPRESSION, 3/8 TUBE TO 3/8 NPTF, STRAIGHT 1 

3749 STANDARD, STRAIGHT , CORD GRIP FITIING, ZINC PLATED STEEL, 4 1/2 NPT MALE, .25"-.38" CORD DIA 

3793 TOP SPACER, MARKING VALVE 4 

3823 WASHER, FLAT, 7/8", 18-8 SS, 15/1 6" ID, 2-1 /4" OD 4 

3913 NOZZLE, FAN, 1/4 NPT, 15 DEGREE, 303 STAINLESS, 1 GPM 4 

3931 MFLD 1/8 OUT/ 2 X 1/4 IN 1 

3932 HEX SOCKET PLUG, HIGH PRESSURE PIPE FITIING, 1/4" NPT, 4100 2 PSI, BRASS 

4199 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M5 X 50MM, 18-8 SS 2 

4479 WASHER, FLAT, 1", STEEL, ZINC PLATED, 2" OD, 1.063" ID, .1 08" MIN 4 THICK 

4482 LOCKNUT, HEX, 3/4"-10, STEEL, ZINC PLATED, NYLON INSERT, 1- 2 1/16" W, 7/8" THICK 

5801 TUBING, RUBBER, BUNA-N, HIGH PRESSURE, 1/4" ID, 3/8" OD, 1/16" 1 WALL, BLACK, 15 FT. 

6999 FITIING, BARB, 1/4 TUBE TO 1/4 NPT, 90 DEG 4 

7002 # 6 HOSE CLAMP 8 

7606 1/4 BARBED FITIING 4 

7735 BAR, FRONT MARKING GEN II 1 

7736 HANGER MOUNT, FRONT MARKING GEN II 2 

7743 SHOULDER BOLT, 1" DIA X 1.5" LONG SHOULDER 2 

9735 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (HHCS), M1 0 x 1.5 x 30MM, 316 SST 4 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

MARKING BAR, FRONT, ASSY 
GEN II 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 7742 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



8 7 6 5 4 

0 

c 

0416 

8 

7396 

A 

8 7 
6 5 4 

3 2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0416 SCREW, SHCS, M4-0.7 X 10MM LG, 18-8 2 ss 
3316 BRACKET, E-STOP 1 

7396 SWITCH, E-STOP ASSEMBLY 1 

3316 

3 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, E-STOP, SWITCH 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8296 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



0 

c 

8 

A 

8 

4482 

4479 

8423 

5825 

4479 

8431 

8425 

4656 

8431 

4479 

5825 
4460 

5825 

4479 

4482 

0020 

8 

7 6 

7258 

7182 • 

5858 

2451 

7766 

7 
6 

5 

5 

' I 

8. -~ \ 
~ I 

,'~/# 
/ 

/ 

( 

/ 
/ 

) 

4 3 

2776 

4734 

7217 

4735 

7218 

8161 

8163 

7767 

6198 

4 3 

PART NO 

0020 

2451 

2 1 
PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION 

ASSEMBLY, TORSION BAR 

NUT, LOCK, 3/4"-10, TOPLOCK, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED STEEL, 1-
1/8" WIDE 

QTY 

1 

2 

2776 ~----~~P_IN_._1_X_4_-_11_2_H_IT_C_H_,S_T_E_E_L_W_IG_R_I_P ________________ -+ __ 4~ 0 

4460 

4479 

4482 

4656 

4734 

4735 

5825 

5858 

6198 

7182 

7217 

7218 

7258 

7766 

7767 

8161 

8163 

8423 

8425 

8431 

ACTUATOR, HYDRAULIC, WELDED TEE CYLINDER, 2500 PSI, 3" 
BORE, 8" STROKE, 1.5" SHAFT, BOTIOM T 3.5", TOP T 1.5" 

WASHER, FLAT, 1", STEEL, ZINC PLATED, 2" 00, 1.063" ID, .108" 
MIN THINK 
LOCKNUT, HEX, 3/4"-10, STEEL, ZINC PLATED, NYLON INSERT, 1-
1/16" W, 7/8" THICK 

SUPPORT, LIFT ARM, HMOS 

COUPLER, 1/2" FEMALE NPT, ISO "A" SERIES INTERCHANGEABLE 

NIPPLE, 1/2" FEMALE NPT, ISO "A" SERIES INTERCHANGEABLE 

BUSHING, FLANGED, 1-1/3" 00, 1" ID, 3/4" LG, BRONZE 932, 
GRAPHITE FILLED, GROOVED, 1-1/2" FLANGE DIA 

BRACKET, FRONT LIFT, HMOS 

FITIING, MALE PIPE, ELBOW 90, 1/2" to 1/2" NPTF (M) 

PLATE, WEAR, FRONT BRACKET HMOS 

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, LIFT, ACTUATOR, 1 

HOSE, HYDRAULIC, LIFT, ACTUATOR, 2 (80) 

SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP (FHCS), M8 x 1.25 X 20, SS 

SKID PLATE, GPR MOUNT, RIGHT HMOS 

SKID PLATE, GPR MOUNT, LEFT HMOS 

SHAFT, SKID PLATE, HMOS 

PIN, COTIER, 1" LENGTH, 1/8" DIA, 18-8 SS 

SCREW, SET, M8 X 20 MM LG, SOCKET, CONE POINT, 18-8 SS 

SOCKET HEAD SHOULDER BOLT, SHOULDER LENGTH 2.51N, 
SHOULDER DIA 1.01N, THREAD SIZE 3/4"-1 0 
BOLT, SHOULDER, SS, 1" DIA, 5.5" SHOULDER LG, 3/4-10 
THREAD, 1" THREAD LG 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATIN: 

SIZE 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, FRONT 
WELDMENT, HMOS 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

2 

10 

4 

2 

2 

2 

8 

1 

4 

2 

2 c 
2 

8 

1 

1 

4 

8 

2 

2 

4 

8 

A 

RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 0 81361 8375 HMDSS 

SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

2 1 



8 7 6 5 

0 

7190 c 

7043 

8 

8446 

8432 

A 

8 7 
6 5 

2463 

00 
G) 

I 

~ 

4 

~ 
I 

4 

0 
G)o 

oo 

0443 

3 

7768 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0438 FLAT WASHER, M12, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 2 

0443 LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 4 

0594 LOCKNUT, M10, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 SS, DIN 1 985 

2463 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4", 18-8 SS, DIN 985 2 

4419 BRACKET, LIFT ARM BASE, HMOS 1 

4684 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 40, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 4 

5171 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6-1 X 16, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 4 

7043 PLATE, BOTIOM SKATE, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

7190 TRACK PLATE, LO-PRO, LOWER RAIL SLIDE, 1 HMOS 

7251 SHOULDER, 12 MM DIA X 80 LONG, SS 1 

7768 BASIC WHEEL PLATE, BASE FRAME (LOPRO) 2 

8432 NUT, LOCK, NYLON INSERT, 5/8-11, 3/4 HGT, 1 ZINC PLATED STEEL 

8446 BEARING, SLEEVE, 3/4" ID, 1" OD, 1-1 /2" LG, 1 BRONZE 932 

8450 BOLT, SHOULDER, 3/4" DIA, 1-3/4" LG, 5/8"-11 1 THREAD, 7/8" THREAD LGTH, 18-8 SS 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, LOWER SLIDE 
SKATE, HMOS 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 8377 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 

() 

() 

I 
I 

• 

7034 

() 

5171 

7 

0 

7 

I 
I 

• 

7258 

6 

5171 

' ' 

7189 

6 

5 4 3 

4654 

~ 
f/j 

' 0030 

' G 

' ' ' / 
/ 

4650 

0395 

0443 

0436 

0395 7245 

0443 0436 

5 4 3 

2 

PART NO 

0030 

0219 

0395 

0436 

0443 

0582 

0584 

0592 

2494 

4650 

4654 

0584 
5171 

0443 7034 

0436 7037 

7041 

7037 
7189 

7041 7245 

0582 7258 

0219 

0592 

2494 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

RUBBER BUMPER, 1 II DIA X 3/4" H, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" STUD 

FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

HEX NUT, M8, STEEL, ZINC CLASS 6/8 8 

FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 10 

LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 10 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 
30, 18-8 SS, DIN 912 2 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 
45, 18-8 SS, DIN 912 2 

LOCKNUT, M6, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 SS, 2 DIN 985 

BUMPER, DELRIN 1 

RAIL, FRAME, TUBE, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

TRACK PLATE, LO-PRO, SIZE 3, 1750 MM 1 LG 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M6-1 X 16, 32 18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 

STOP, SOLENOID PIN, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

BRACKET 2, STOWAGE, LEFT, HMOS 1 

PLATE, STOWAGE, HMOS 1 

TRACK PLATE, LO-PRO, LOWER RAIL, 1 HMOS 

ROD, THREADED, M8 X 1.25 X 165.1 , SS 4 

SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP (FHCS), M8 x 
1.25 X 20, SS 2 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, RIGHT RAIL 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8378 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



8 

0 

c 

/ 
/ 

/ / 
/ / ., 

/ 
/ 

/ / 
/ ., 

/ / / 
/ 

5171 
0436 

8 
0443 

0418 

7189 

A 

8 

7 

7258 

7034 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

7 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ / ., 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

6 

5171 

4654 

/ 

/ 

4412 

6 

~,..."- { 

J:l 
r....:::r---)-

5 

0436 
0443 
0418 

>-
(.?-~ 
""' ( >-

0419 

0443 

0436 

7036 

.. / I ~ 
/// Y/1 

// I 
I 

l 

-.: _( :;:... 
-.... -{ r-~ 

-.... -{ _;:- ">-
..) ~ ( .?- -::;.... 
~J .. -.: _( :;:... 

' .J "11:: _( r- -::;.... f""". 
.J J' ...... ,_ -.. ,. _( 

f'l"" )" -.: 
-=:; ..) ,,._ 

~J' 
............... f'l"" j 

"'- ,._ 
-=:; .J ~ 

~J' 
"'- -=:; ..) !::,_ 

""-~::,_ 
f""". 

""-,._ 
""- ..... 

"'- ..... 

5 

4 

0395 
0443 
0436 
7041 

7245 

0436 

0443 
0395 

/ 
/ 

/ 

~ 

.. ',r- ... _ 
.. ---.. .... .. ----- .... _ / .. .. --.... --./ 

/ --- / -- / 

-----J 

4650 

-:!;:... 
c :;:... 
-.: _( _?- -::;.... 

""' ( -::;.... 
I -.... _( _r // ' -.... 

""' C£/~ / 

..) 
!It ... 

.Lt. .I~ r"""= t::i("l' . ~ ~ 

~ ,/ 

4424 I 

4 

3 

0030 

3 

0582 
0219 
2494 
0219 

0592 

2 

PART NO 

0030 

0219 

0395 

0418 

0419 

0436 

0443 

0582 

0592 

2494 

4412 

4424 

4650 

4654 

5171 

7034 

7036 

7041 

7189 

7245 

7258 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

RUBBER BUMPER, 1" DIA X 3/4" H, 1/4-20 X 1 1/2" STUD 

FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

HEX NUT, M8, STEEL, ZINC CLASS 6/8 8 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 
25, 18-8 SS, DIN 912 4 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 
30, 18-8 SS, DIN 912 2 

FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 14 

LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 14 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 
30, 18-8 SS, DIN 912 2 

LOCKNUT, M6, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 SS, 2 DIN 985 

BUMPER, DELRIN 1 

SUPPORT, CABLE TRAY, HMOS 1 

NYLATUBE, N5-10, 87" LG, 93" OAL, 44 1 LINKS, 'A' BRACKETS 

RAIL, FRAME, TUBE, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

TRACK PLATE, LO-PRO, SIZE 3, 1750 MM 1 LG 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M6-1 X 16, 32 18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 

STOP, SOLENOID PIN, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

BRACKET 2, STOWAGE, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

PLATE, STOWAGE, HMOS 1 

TRACK PLATE, LO-PRO, LOWER RAIL, 1 HMOS 

ROD, THREADED, M8 X 1.25 X 165.1, SS 4 

SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP (FHCS), M8 x 
1.25 X 20, SS 2 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, LEFT RAIL 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8379 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 0 

A 

8 7 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

6 

7194 

7293 

6 

6685 

5 

0442 

0219 

7193 

5 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

0442 

0219 

3853 

9705 

4 3 

7026 

4 3 

2 

PART NO 

0219 

0220 

0442 

3853 

5818 

6685 

7026 

7193 

7194 

7293 

7295 

8272 

9705 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 
20, 18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 2 

LOCK WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 1278 4 

WASHER, FLAT, 3/8", ZINC PLATED STEEL, 
1 .406" 10 , .734" 00 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 
20, 18-8 SS, LOW HEAD 2 

SOLENOID, GPR MOUNT, HMOS GEN Ill 1 

GUARD, SOLENOID, HMOS 1 

MOUNT 1, SOLENOID, HMOS 1 

MOUNT 2, SOLENOID, HMOS 1 

WASHER, 1/4, 9/32 10 X 5/8 OD X .051 THK 2 

LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 X 9/16 WIDTH X 17/64 
1 HEIGHT 

NUT, LOCK, HEX 1/4"-20 X 7/ 16" WIDTH, 2 13/64" HEIGHT, 18-8 SS 

SPRING, COMPRESSION, .455 00, 1.25 L, 
1 .039 DIA, 6 LB/IN 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, SOLENOID 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8381 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D.  Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason from 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to:  Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010.21010.



8 7 6 

0 

7768 

c 
7044 

7258 

4419 

8 8432 

2463 

7251 

A 

8 7 
6 

I 
I 
I 

d, 

I 
II g 
I 
I 

~ 

I 
I 

: I 
I : 
: I 
I : 

111 
I 
I 

~ 

5 4 3 

0594 

0438 

8446 

5 4 3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0438 FLAT WASHER, M12, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 2 

0594 LOCKNUT, M10, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 SS, DIN 985 1 

2463 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4", 18-8 SS, DIN 985 2 

4419 BRACKET, LIFT ARM BASE, HMOS 1 

7044 PLATE, BOTIOM SKATE, LEFT, HMOS 1 

7251 SHOULDER, 12 MM DIA X 80 LONG, SS 1 

7258 SCREW, FLAT HEAD CAP (FHCS), M8 X 1.25 X 20, SS 6 

7768 BASIC WHEEL PLATE, BASE FRAME (LOPRO) 1 

8432 NUT, LOCK, NYLON INSERT, 5/8-11 , 3/4 HGT, ZINC 1 PLATED STEEL 

8446 BEARING, SLEEVE, 3/4" 10, 1" 0 0, 1-1/2" LG, BRONZE 1 932 

8450 BOLT, SHOULDER, 3/4" DIA, 1-3/4" LG, 5/8"-11 1 THREAD, 7/8" THREAD LGTH, 18-8 SS 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, LOWER FIXED 
SKATE, HMOS 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 8376 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 

0437 

0444 

0396 

6 

7171 

0437 
0444 
4469 

6718 

6 

0418 

0443 

0436 

5 

8622 

0437 

7028 

5 

4448 
4437 

4 

6716 

6715 

4 

4426 

4427 

4651 

0437 

0594 

3 2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION OTY 

0396 HEX NUT, M10, STEEL, ZINC CLASS 6/8 8 

0418 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 25, 18-
8 SS, DIN 912 4 

0436 FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

0437 FLAT WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 21 

0443 LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 4 

0444 LOCK WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 10 

0594 LOCKNUT, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 1 

4426 ROD END, BALL JOINT, STL, 7/8-14 MALE SHANK, 1 1-7/8 THO LG, 7/81D, 12• SWIVEL 

4427 ROD END COUPLING 1 

4437 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD, 7/8-14 X 2.5 LG, 1 PARTIALLY THREADED, 18-8 SS 

4448 WASHER, FLAT, 7/8, STEEL, ZINC, 1.75: OD, 0.938" 1 10, 0.108" MIN THICK 

4469 SCREW, SHCS, M1 0-1.5 X 30 MM LG, FULLY 2 THREADED, 18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 

4651 TRUSS, ROLL & PIVOT, HMOS 1 

6715 SPRING, STOCK TORSION 2 

6716 DRUM, VERTICAL LIFT 2 

6717 CABLE, 1/8" (NOT SHOWN) 2 

6718 SHAFT, SOLID, 1" DIA, 6 FEET 1 

6719 PLATE, BEARING, COMMEND 2 

6720 CLAMPS, SMASH (NOT SHOWN) 2 

7028 SUPPORT, SPRING, HMOS 1 

7171 BEARING, 1" SHAFT DIA, 2 BOLT, FLANGE MOUNT 1 

8424 SPACER, TRUSS, HMOS 2 

8622 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, M10 THREAD, 11 0 2 MM, 18-8 SS 

8424 9105 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M10-1.5 X 
80, 18-8 ss 8 

6719 

0437 

9105 

3 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, BRACKET, TRUSS 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8384 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 

0 

c 

B 

A 

8 

7 

7 

0419 

0443 

0436 

5082 

0419 

0418 
0443 
0436 

6 

0419 

0443 

0436 

6 

9360 
0105 
0104 

7191 

b 
o l 

' 
cb 

' ' ' 

: ! i I I ' 

: ! i I I : 

I 

i :: 
I II i :: 
I II 
I I 

, I 
i : 
, I 
I 

I 

I 

i : : 
I II i : : 
I II 
I I 

5 

I : 
: I 
I 

I 
I 

I I I I I 

II : 
I I I I I 

II : 
1 il 1

1 l .o ~·. : I 
1 o 1 J. I 1 I .j, 

l. o.l lo 

5 

4684 

I 
I I 

) ' 
' ) 

/' ,' 
/ / 

/ 

0419 
0443 
0436 

---""-'/ ,...----=--:--=--=-----., 

0418 
0443 
0436 

7024 

7768 

4 

0103 
0220 
0442 
0219 
4637 
4621 

0419 
0443 
0436 

7038 

4 

3 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO DESCRIPTION QTY -

0103 SOCKETHEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2"-13 x 3-1/2", 18-8 SS 1 

0104 NYLON-INSERT HEX LOCKNUT, 1/2"-13, 3/4" W, 1 19/32" H, 316 SS 

0105 BUSHING, DRILL/LINER PRESS FIT 1/2" ID, 3/4" OD, 1 1/4" LENGTH, BRASS 

0219 FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 3 

0220 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 20, 18-8 
SS, DIN 912-A2 3 

0418 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 25, 18-8 6 SS, DIN 912 

0419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 30, 18-8 
SS, DIN 912 12 

0436 FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 20 

0442 LOCK WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 3 

0443 LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 20 

2441 HITCH PIN, WITH HANDLE, LANYARD AND HAIRPIN 1 COTIER PIN 

4621 BEARING, BALL JOINT SWIVEL, ROD END, 1" OD, 1/2" 1 ID, 25/64" THICK, STEEL 

4637 PLATE, PANEL PIVOT BRACKET, HMDS 1 

4684 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M8 X 40, 18-8 SS, DIN 2 912-A2 

5082 SPACER, WEDGE, HMDS 1 

7024 PLATE, SKATE, RIGHT, HMDS 1 

7038 BRACKET 1, STOWAGE, RIGHT, HMDS 1 

7191 SPACER, PANEL PIVOT BRACKET, HMDS 1 

7768 BASIC WHEEL PLATE, BASE FRAME (LOPRO) 2 

9360 BRACKET, PANEL PIVOT, STEEL, HMDS 1 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, UPPER RIGHT 
SKATE 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 8385 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 

4621 

4637 

0219 

0442 

2441 

0419 

0443 

0436 

7038 

7 

7 

0419 

0443 

0436 

5082 

0418 

0443 

0436 

0419 

6 

:I 
~ 

6 

~ 
I 
I 

0 I 

CD 

( 

0 

I I 

~ 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
I 
I I 

I I I I 
I <i) I 

l : <I> 

- -1 <±> 
' CD 

/ d, 
I 

I 

<b 

5 

0419 

5 

4684 

9360 

0419 
0443 

0436 

0443 

0436 

7191 

7025 

7768 

4 3 

4 3 

2 

ITEM NO 

0103 

0104 

0105 

0219 

0220 

0418 

0419 

0436 

0442 

0443 

2441 

4414 

4621 

4637 

4684 

5082 

7025 

4414 7038 

7191 

7768 

9360 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

SOCKETHEAD CAP SCREW, 1/2"-13 x 3-1/2", 18- 1 8SS 
NYLON-INSERT HEX LOCKNUT, 1/2"-13, 3/4" W, 1 19/32" H, 316 SS 

BUSHING, DRILL/LINER PRESS FIT 1/2" 10, 3/4" 1 00, 1/4" LENGTH, BRASS 

FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 3 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 20, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 3 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 25, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912 6 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 30, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912 12 

FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 20 

LOCK WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 3 

LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 20 

HITCH PIN, WITH HANDLE, LANYARD AND 1 HAIRPIN COTTER PIN 

BRACKET, LOWER CABLE TRAY, HMOS 1 

BEARING, BALL JOINT SWIVEL, ROD END, 1" 1 0 0 , 1/2" 10, 25/64" THICK, STEEL 

PLATE, PANEL PIVOT BRACKET, HMOS 1 

SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M8 X 40, 18-8 SS, 2 DIN 912-A2 

SPACER, WEDGE, HMOS 1 

PLATE, SKATE, LEFT, HMOS 1 

BRACKET 1, STOWAGE, RIGHT, HMOS 1 

SPACER, PANEL PIVOT BRACKET, HMOS 1 

BASIC WHEEL PLATE, BASE FRAME (LOPRO) 2 

BRACKET, PANEL PIVOT, STEEL, HMOS 1 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, UPPER LEFT SKATE 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8386 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

2 1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 

0402 

0443 

0436 

2441 

7264 

0438 

7 

DETAIL A 
SCALE 2:5 

7 

7027 

5812 

438 

0437 

9142 

0436 

0419 

0438 

6209 

I 
I 

+ I 
I 

I 

6 

6 

0442 
0220 

8129 

6209 

5171 
0442 
0219 
4673 

5 

""'--.. 

' 
""'--.. 

' ' ""'--.. 

5 

' 

""'--.. 

' ""'--.. 

' ' 

""'--.. 

4 

7045 

4644 

" 

I 
i 
I 
I 

""'--.. 

' ' 

I I 
I 

I 
I 

+ 
' I 

I 

4 

' 

' ' 

' ' ""'--.. 

0416 

0433 

0440 

0438 

8129 

6209 

7180 

3 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0219 FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 9 

0220 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 20, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 5 

0396 HEX NUT, M10, STEEL, ZINC CLASS 6/8 4 

0402 LOCKNUT, M8, CONICAL TOP, STEEL, ZINC 4 CLASS 8 

0416 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M4 X 10, 18-8 SS, 10 DIN 912 

0419 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M8 X 30, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912 4 

0433 LOCK WASHER, M4, 18-8 SS, DIN 1278 10 

0436 FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 8 

0437 FLAT WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 8 

0438 FLAT WASHER, M12, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 8 

0440 FLAT WASHER, M4, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 10 

0442 LOCK WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 1278 9 

0443 LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 1278 4 

0444 LOCK WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 1278 4 

2441 HITCH PIN, WITH HANDLE, LANYARD AND 2 HAIRPIN CODER PIN 

3860 LOCKNUT, 1/2-20, NYLON INSERT, ZINC 1 PLATED STEEL, GRADE 5 

4387 BRACKET, HORIZONTAL, RAIL STIFFENER, 1 FRONT, HMOS 

4644 SHAFT, RESET, HMOS 1 

4673 BRACKET, WHEEL, RESET, HMOS 1 

5171 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP, M6-1 X 16, 18-8 4 SS, DIN 912-A2 

5307 NUT, HEX, 1/2-13, 3/4" WIDTH, 5/16 THICK, 2 STEEL, ZINC PLATED, ASME B18.2.2 

5812 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (HHCS), M12, 75MM 
LG, FULLY THREADED, 316 SS 4 

6209 LOCKNUT, M12, NYLON INSERT, 316 SS, DIN 6 985 

7027 BAR, STOWAGE, HMOS 1 

7031 BLOCK, WHEEL PLATE, HMOS 1 

7045 WHEEL, RESET, HMOS 1 

7180 COVER, CHANNEL, HMOS 1 

7260 SPRING, COMPRESSION, 1-1/4 LONG X 11/ 16 1 OD X .91 DIA 

7264 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M12 X 
1.75X 70, SS 2 

8129 BLOCK, RAIL SPACER, HMOS 2 

8471 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/1 6" DIA. 2-1/2" LG, 2-9/32" 1 USEABLE LENGTH, 18-8 SS 

9142 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M10-1 .5 X 
35 LSS 4 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, LINKAGE CHANNEL 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8389 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 

I 
I 

~ 

4634 

02 19 

0442 

0220 

6 

6 

7265 

7033 
7032 
0437 
0594 

5 

5 

0437 
0594 

2570 

9104 
8588 
3853 
3853 
8588 
7284 

4 

4007 

4 

3 

5171 

0442 

0219 

7256 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0219 FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 24 

0220 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 X 20, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 4 

0437 FLAT WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 2 

0442 LOCK WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 24 

0594 LOCKNUT, M10, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 SS, DIN 2 985 

2417 METRIC 316 SS CUP POINT SOCKET SET 4 SCREW M8 SIZE, 16MM LG, 1.25MM PITCH 

2441 HITCH PIN, WITH HANDLE, LANYARD AND 1 HAIRPIN COTIER PIN 

2444 STEEL BALL BEARING - ABEC-1 DOUBLE 4 SEALED, # R10, 5/8" SHAFT DIA, 1-3/8" 0 0 

2469 ZINC/YELLOW PLTD STL INTERNEL RETAINING 4 RING FOR 1-3/8" BORE DIA 

2570 PIVOT SHAFT 2 

3853 WASHER, FLAT, 3/8", ZINC PLATED STEEL, .406" 4 10, .734" 00 

4007 CLEVIS PIN, 316 SS, W/ HAIRPIN COTIER PIN, 2 1/2" DIA, 3" LENGTH 

4629 ASSEMBLY, GPR PANEL BRACKET, HMOS 1 

4634 PLATE, BALL, DETENT 1 

4636 BEARING, FLANGED, PANEL, PIVOT, HMOS, 4 BRONZE 

5171 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6-1 X 16, 
18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 20 

7032 BRACKET 1, CABLE, HMOS 1 

7033 BRACKET 2, CABLE, HMOS 1 

7256 SHIELD, HEAT, GPR PANELS, HMOS 4 

7265 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M10-1.5 X 
40 LSS 1 

7284 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M10-1.5 X 
70, 18-8 SS, DIN 912-A2 1 

8588 NUT, HEX, 3/8-1 6 THREAD, 7/32" THICK, 9/16" 4 WIDE 

9104 BOLT, EYE, GALVANIZED, 3/8-1 6 X 4.25 LG W/NU 2 

2441 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, PANEL BRACKET, 
HMOS 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81 361 8390 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 

7 

7 

0394 

0442 
0219 

8755 

5811 

0406 

-- --

8447 

8435 

6 

6 

6-- - --t - -

8758 

8757 

7263 

5 

0399 

6015 

5547 

I 

------!....I ------ -- - ---

~:::..::;J- - - - - -

I 
I 

--=-=---------- ------

'"" + '""', ,~-"' 
' ' 

5 

4 

8756 

0219 

2584 

4 

5579 

0394 

0219 

0442 

3 2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0219 FLAT WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 10 

0394 HEX NUT, M6, STEEL, ZN CLASS 6/8 6 

0399 LOCKNUT, M4, NYLON INSERT, STEEL, ZN CLASS 8 2 

0406 FLAT WASHER, M12, STEEL ZN DIN 125 CLASS 4 1 

0442 LOCK WASHER, M6, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 6 

2584 SCREW, SOCKET HEAD CAP (SHCS), M6 x 25, 18-8 SS, 4 DIN 912 

5547 BRACKET, RIGHT PC RETAINER 1 

5579 ASSEMBLY, PC BRACKET WELD 1 

5811 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP (HHCS), M12, 40MM, LG, 
FULLY THREADED, 316 SS 1 

6015 WASHER, FLAT, M4, 1316 SS, 4.3MM ID, 9MM OD, 0.70- 2 0.9MM THK 

7065 WASHER, FLAT, US 5/16 DIA, 21/641D, 5/8 OD, 2 STAINLESS STEEL 

7263 SHOULDER BOLT, 5/16 DIA, 5/16 LONG, 1/4-20 2 THREAD SS 

7289 TABLET, XT8700, SUNLIGHT READABLE LCD, W/160 1 GB HARD DRIVE, W/0 OS 

8435 NUT, LOCK, NYLON INSERT, M12-1 .75, 12 HGT, ZN 1 PLATED STL 

8447 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2" ID, 1-1/4" ODI .064 MIN THICK, 1 ZINC PLATED STEEL 

8755 BRACKET, PC, WELDMENT, MARK Ill 1 

9157 

8760 
8756 

8757 

BRACKET TOP, PC, MARK Ill 1 

BRACKET, BOTTOM, PC, MARK Ill 1 

8758 HINGE TUBE, PC, MARK Ill 1 

8760 TEE HANDLE, PC, MARK Ill 1 

9157 PIN, SPRING, 1/8" DIA, 1/2" LENGTH, 18-8 SS 1 

9158 SPRING, COMPRESSION, 0.36" OD, WIRE DIA 0.035", 1 1.25" LENGTH, 8.6 LB/IN, MUSIC WIRE 

7289 

9158 

3 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

SIZE 

0 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

BRACKET, PC,ASSEMBLY 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 8754 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

8 

A 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 

6 

6 

8277 

4483 
0443 
0436 
8806 
0437 
0444 
00 12 

4436 

0436 

8805 

8794 
0436 
445 1 

5 

5 

II 
II 

II 

' I 
I 

t 
' I 
I 

+ 

I 
I 

' 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

t 
I 
I 

t 

: I 
I I I 

I I 

: I I 

N--.J. 
' I 

~ 
' ' d> 

I 

I 

~ 
I 

' d> 

I 
I 

~ 
I 
I 

d> 

' I .. 

4 

4 

I 
I 

t 

+ 
' I 

0 

' t 

+ 
I 
I .. 

' I 
I 

t 
I 
I 

t 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

" " I 

II 
II 

II 

: -~-~ 

I 

+ 
' 
' .. 

3 

3 

2 1 

PARTS LIST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

0012 

0436 

0437 

0443 

0444 

4436 

4451 

4483 

6209 

8277 

8708 

8709 

8786 

8794 

8795 

8805 

8806 

6209 
8709 

METRIC 18-8 SS FINE THREAD THIN HEX NUT M10 
SIZE, 1.25MM PITCH, 5MM HEIGHT 

FLAT WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 

FLAT WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 

LOCK WASHER, M8, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 

LOCK WASHER, M10, 18-8 SS, DIN 127B 

CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD, M8-1.25 X 25 LG, FULLY 
THREADED, DIN 933, 18-8 SS 

LOCKNUT, M8, NYLON INSERT, STEEL, ZN, DIN 985 

8MM X 1.25MM X 40 HHCS 

LOCKNUT, M12, NYLON INSERT, 316 SS, DIN 985 

LIGHT, HID, OFF ROAD, 6" ROUND, 24V1 FLOOD 
PATIERN, STUD MOUNT, BLACK 

HHCS, M12 X 1.75 X 180 LONG, STEEL, ZN PLATED, 
CLASS 8.8 

WASHER, M12 X 22 O.D., STAINLESS 

SPACER, MC ENCLOSURE 

BRACKET, LEG, LEFT 

BRACKET, LEG, RIGHT 

ENCLOSURE, VISOR 

VISOR LID 

NOTE: ITEM I 8786 I NOT USED ON MK II 

8786 NOTE: NOT USED ON MK II 

8795 
8709 
8708 

2 

20 

2 

4 

2 

8 

8 

4 

4 

2 

4 

8 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND, MARYLAND, 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, VISOR 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 8793 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 6 5 4 3 

0 

0 
0 

0 

c 

0 
0 

0 

- ---@-·--@---_-
---- 0 

0 
0 

8 

A 

8 7 
6 5 4 3 

2 1 

PARTSUST 

PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY 

2776 PIN, l X 4-l /2 HITCH, STEEL WI GRIP 2 

4479 WASHER, FLAT, l ", STEEL ZINC PLATED, 2" OD, 1.063" 3 ID, .l 08" MIN THICK 

8699 HHCS, l" - 8, 2 l /2 " LENGTH 2 

9291 ADAPTER, FRONT WELDMENT, FRONT MARKING l BAR, MK 3 

9291 

2776 

8699 

4479 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

SIZE 

0 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, HYDRAU LIC 
ACCUMULATOR, MK Ill 

CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

81361 9200 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

2 1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 

0 

c 

8 

A 

8 7 

6 

6 

I 
I 

5 

! I 
I : 
: ~ 
~ : 

: I 
I 

I 
I 

I I I 

rb(O 

5 

4 3 

~-Q 

_-Q 
0596 

4 3 

2 

PART NO 

0027 

0596 

8790 

9178 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTS LIST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

LOCKNUT, M 16. NYLON INSERT. 18-8 SS 4 

FLAT WASHER, M16, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

ADAPTER, FRONT WELDMENT, TOP, LEFT 1 

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (HHCS), M 16-2 x 60. 
STEEL ZN, CLASS 8.8 4 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010.5424 

ASSEMBLY, FRONT WELDMENT 
ADAPTER, LEFT 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 9201 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 



8 7 6 5 

0 

c 

B 

/ ~/~/ 
/~ ~ 

________ -@) _______ ______ 

A 

8 7 6 5 

' ' 
I 
' I 

I 
' 

4 

® 

' I 
I 

I 

' 
I 
I 

' 
I 

c:Jb 

4 

' ' 
I 
' ' 

I 

' 
I 

3 

0596 

8791 

0027 

3 

2 

PART NO 

0027 

0596 

8791 

9178 

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT D. Distribution 
authorized to the Department of Defense and 
U.S. DoD contractors only (fill in reason tom 
table and date of determination). Other requests 
shall be referred to: Technical Director, 
Edgewood Chemical Biological Center, ATTN: 
RDCB-DEA-D, .Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD 
21010. 

2 

1 

PARTSUST 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

LOCKNUT, M 16, NYLON INSERT, 18-8 SS 4 

FLAT WASHER, M 16, 18-8 SS, DIN 125 4 

ADAPTER. FRONT WELDMENT, TOP. RIGHT I 

HEX HEAD CAP SCREW (HHCS), Ml6-2 x 60, 
STEEL ZN. CLASS 8.8 4 

U.S. ARMY RESEARCH. DEVELOPMENT AND ENGINEERING COMMAND 
EDGEWOOD CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL CENTER 

ABERDEEN PROVING GROUND. MARYLAND. 21010·5424 

ASSEMBLY, FRONT WELDMENT 
ADAPTER, RIGHT 

SIZE CAGE CODE DWG NO. PROJECT 

0 81361 9202 HMDSS 
SCALE NOT TO SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1 

1 

0 

c 

B 

A 


	Side View

	3/4 View

	Rear View

	0001 
	0010

	0020

	0108

	0142

	4662 
	4821

	5969

	6205

	6356

	7424

	7742

	8296

	8375

	8376

	8377

	8378

	8379

	8381

	8383

	8384

	8385

	8386

	8389

	8390

	8754

	8793

	9200

	9201

	9202




